CH \$290.00 8754972

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 6540/0504

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGG Investment Group LP		06/06/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meow Wolf, Inc.	
Street Address:	1352 Rufina Circle	
City:	Santa Fe	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87507	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87549720	VISTA BOSS	
Serial Number:	87549744	MEOW WOLF	
Serial Number:	85336601	MEOW WOLF	
Serial Number:	87549731	MEOW WOLF	
Serial Number:	87549749		
Serial Number:	86970122		
Serial Number:	87549751	HOUSE OF ETERNAL RETURN	
Serial Number:	87549760	MEOW WOLF	
Serial Number:	87549802	FUTURE FANTASY DELIGHT	
Serial Number:	87217022	FUTURE FANTASY DELIGHT	
Serial Number:	87216951	FUTURE FANTASY DELIGHT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jinhwa Seo

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0168

900698853

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Eleven Times Square New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		47057.013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jinhwa Seo
SIGNATURE:		/Jinhwa Seo/
DATE SIGNED:		06/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Meow Wolf - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Meow Wolf - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Meow Wolf - Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0169

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of June 6, 2022, and made by MGG Investment Group LP, as collateral agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (the "Grantee"), to Meow Wolf, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security Interest – Trademarks dated as of January 28, 2019, by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6540/0504; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Collateral" as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement, and includes all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof, listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its lien on and security interest in the Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Collateral. Grantee authorizes the recordation of this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP, as Grantee

By: MGG GP LLC, its general partner

Name: Kevin F. Griffin

Title: CEO

REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0171

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Owner	Mark	Status	App. No.: (Filing Date)	Reg. No. (Reg. Date)
Meew Wolf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	VISTA BOSS	Pending (USE)	87/549,720 (07/31/2017)	N/A
Mecw Wolf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	MEOW WOLF	Pargistered	87/549,744 (07/31/2017)	5,526,158 (07/24/2018)
Meon Walf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	MEOW WOLF	Registered	85/336,601 (06/02/7011)	4,990,514 (01/24/2012)
Meow Wolf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	MEOW WOLF	Registered	\$7/549,731 (07/31/2017)	5,556,865 (09/04/2018)
Meew Wolf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware		Registered	87/549,749 (67/31/2017)	5,528,159 (97/24/2018)
Mean Wolf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware		Registered	86/970,122 (04/09/2016)	5,593,699 (08/26/2018)
Meow Wolf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	HOUSE OF ETERNAL RETURN	Registered	\$7/549,751 (07/31/2017)	5,526,160 (97/24/2018)
Meow Wolf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware		Registered	\$7/549,760 (07/31/2017)	5,618,471 (11/27/2018)
Meon Wolf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	FUTURE FANTASY DELIGHT	Registered	87/549,802 (67/31/2017)	5,526,161 (97/24/2018)
Meow Wolf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	FUTURE FANTASY DELIGHT	Registered	\$7/217,622 (10/26/2016)	5,222,111 (06/13/2017)
Meew Wolf, Inc. State of Organization: Delaware	Future Fantosy Delight	Registered	87/216,931 (10/26/2016)	5,222,110 (06/13/2017)

131244621v2

RECORDED: 06/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0172